

ITEM NO.201

COURT NO.6 SECTION XIA  
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10860/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 23/07/2005 in ARBA No. 33/2003 of  
The HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

STATE OF ORISSA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LARSEN & TOUBRO LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )  
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 12081 of 2006  
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C) NO. 13365 of 2006  
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 18/10/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shibashish Misra, Adv.

Mr. Suresh Chandra Tripathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V. Krishna Murthy, Sr. Adv.

Mr. T. Harish Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Prasanth P., Adv.

Mr. V. Vasudevan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Leave granted. Hearing expedited.

Interim order to continue.

( Rajesh Dham )  
Court Master

( Indu Satija )  
Court Master