

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 9490/2010

STATE OF ORISSA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

LARSEN & TOUBRO LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With Office Report)

WITH
C.A. No. 9491/2010
C.A. No. 9492/2010

Date: 15/12/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Appellant(s)
Mr. Shibashish Misra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. V. Krishnamurthy, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S. Ganapathy, Adv.
Mr. T. Harish Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On the prayer made by the learned counsel appearing for the State seeking adjournment on the ground that he is in personal difficulty today, list the Civil Appeals in the second week of January, 2016 on a non-miscellaneous day.

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Vishal Anand
Date: 2015.12.16
17:55:56 EASST
Reason: