

Listed on : 20.01.2016

Court No.

Item No.

SECTION XI-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 9490, 9491 and 9492 OF 2010

STATE OF ORISSA & ORS.

...Appellants

Versus

LARSEN & TOUBRO LTD.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The application for early hearing was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 24.01.2014 when the court was pleased to pass the following order:-

**“List the appeals in the month of July,
2014.**

I.As for early hearing are disposed of.”

Service of notice of lodgment of petition of appeal is complete (in all the appeals).

Original Record has been received from the High5487 Court (in all the appeals).

It is submitted that counsel for both the parties have not filed statement of case so far (in all the appeals).

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 12th day of January, 2016.

Sd/-
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Listed on :

Court No.

Item No.

SECTION XI-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 9490, 9491 and 9492 OF 2010

STATE OF ORISSA & ORS.

...Appellants

Versus

LARSEN & TOUBRO LTD.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The application for early hearing was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 24.01.2014 when the court was pleased to pass the following order:-

**“List the appeals in the month of July,
2014.**

I.As for early hearing are disposed of.”

Service of notice of lodgment of petition of appeal is complete (in all the appeals).

Original Record has been received from the High5487 Court (in all the appeals).

It is submitted that counsel for both the parties have not filed statement of case so far (in all the appeals).

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 17th day of August, 2015.

Sd/-
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :

1. Mr. Shibashish Misra, Adv. (Supreme Court Bar Association)
2. Mr. T. Harish Kumar, Adv. (340, New Lawyer's Chambers)

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

ch2

Listed on :

Court No.

Item No.

SECTION XI-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 9490, 9491 and 9492 OF 2010

STATE OF ORISSA & ORS.

...Appellants

Versus

LARSEN & TOUBRO LTD.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The application for early hearing was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 24.01.2014 when the court was pleased to pass the following order:-

**“List the appeals in the month of July,
2014.**

I.As for early hearing are disposed of.”

Service of notice of lodgment of petition of appeal is complete (in all the appeals).

Original Record has been received from the High Court (in all the appeals).

It is submitted that counsel for both the parties have not filed statement of case so far (in all the appeals).

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 16th day of July, 2014.

Sd/-
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :
Mr. Shibashish Misra, Adv.
Mr. T. Harish Kumar, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

ch2

SECTION XI-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 795 OF 2008

State of Kerala & Ors.

...Appellants

Versus

P.K. Chandrasekharan Nair & Anr.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar on 26th August, 2011, when he was pleased to pass the following Order.

“Ld. counsel for the appellants seeks a week's time for curing the defects in the substitution application. Granted.

List the matter on 14.9.2011.”

It is submitted for the information of the Ld. Registrar that counsel for the appellant has on 07.09.2011 filed Notice of Motion for the service on the L.Rs. of deceased Respondent No. 1 and the same have to counsel for the appellant on 10.09.2011, Affidavit of service is awaited.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar with this Office Report.

Dated this the 12th day of September, 2011.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Mr. G. Prakash, Adv.
2. Mr. K. Rajeev, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

hr

Listed on :

Item No.

Court No.

SECTION XI-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 795 OF 2008

State of Kerala & Ors.

...Appellants

Versus

P.K. Chandrasekharan Nair & Anr.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar on 29th July, 2010, when he was pleased to pass the following Order.

“Respondents were given time to file statement of case. Statement of case not filed. No request for time also. Hence, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court, as per Rule.”

It is submitted for the information of the Ld. Registrar that counsel for Respondent No. 1 has filed a report stating therein that Respondent No. 1 is dead and mentioned the names of his L.Rs. 1 to 7. He has also filed a letter dated 3.8.2010 stating therein that consequence upon the death of Respondent No. 1 he is unable to file the statement of case.

In view of the above intimation of death of Respondent No. 1, counsel for the appellant was required to file an application for substitution to bring on record of the L.Rs. of deceased Respondent No. 1, but counsel for the appellants has not done the needful so far.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar with this Office Report.

Dated this the 4th day of May, 2011.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

3. Mr. G. Prakash, Adv.

4. Mr. K. Rajeev, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

hr

Listed on :

Item No.

Court No.

SECTION XI-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 795 OF 2008

State of Kerala & Ors.

...Appellants

Versus

P.K. Chandrasekharan Nair & Anr.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar on 6th May, 2010 with an office report dated 5.5.2010, when he was pleased to pass the following Order.

“Counsel for the respondents is directed to file statement of case within four weeks as a last chance.

List the matter on 9.7.2010

It is submitted for the information of the Ld. Registrar that Mr. K. Rajeev, Advocate for the respondents has not filed Statement of case so far.

Service of notice of lodgment of petition of appeal is complete on both the respondents.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar with this Office Report.

Dated this the 26th day of July, 2010.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

5. Mr. G. Prakash, Adv.

6. Mr. K. Rajeev, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

cmv

Listed on :

Item No.

Court No.

SECTION XI-A

**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 795 OF 2008

State of Kerala & Ors.

...Appellants

Versus

P.K. Chandrasekharan Nair & Anr.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

This is an appeal by Special Leave filed against the Judgment and Order dated 8th November, 2005 of the High Court of Kerala at Ernakulam in Arb. A. No. 10 of 2004.

There are two respondents. Respondent No. 1 represented by Mr. K. Rajeev, Advocate. Service of Notice on Respondent No. 2 is complete at SLP stage.

Service of notice of lodgment of petition of appeal is complete on both the respondents.

Original record has been received from the High Court.

Statement of cases have not been filed by the parties so far despite this Registry's Notice dated 22.12.2008.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar with this Office Report.

Dated this the 8th day of February, 2010.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

7. Mr. G. Prakash, Adv.

8. Mr. K. Rajeev, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

cmv