

**SECTION XI-A**  
**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA**  
**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CIVIL APPEAL NO. 9490, 9491 and 9492 OF 2010**

**STATE OF ORISSA & ORS.**

**...Appellants**

**Versus**

**LARSEN & TOUBRO LTD.**

**...Respondents**

**OFFICE REPORT**

The application for early hearing was listed before th Hon'ble Court on 24.01.2014 when the court was pleased to pass the following order:-

**“List the appeals in the month of July,  
2014.**

**I.As for early hearing are disposed of.”**

Service of notice of lodgment of petition of appeal is complete (in all the appeals).

Original Record has been received from the High5487 Court (in all the appeals).

It is submitted that counsel for both the parties have not filed statement of case so far (in all the appeals).

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 10<sup>th</sup> day of May, 2016.

Sd/-  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR