

Listed on : 24.01.2017

Court No.

Item No.

SECTION XI-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 9490, 9491 and 9492 OF 2010

STATE OF ORISSA & ORS.

...Appellants

Versus

LARSEN & TOUBRO LTD.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 29th September, 2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

**“List on 23rd November, 2016.
Additional documents, if any, may be filed, in
the meantime.”**

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that the matters have been released from the part heard as per the directions of His Lordship dated 22.11.2016.

In view of order quoted above, Counsel for the Appellant has on 11.11.2016 filed additional documents alongwith affidavit & Annexures A, B & C (Volume III) in Civil Appeal No. 9490 of 2010. (copy of the same is being circulated for the kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court).

It is submitted that Mr. T. Harish Kumar, counsel for the sole respondent has on 17.11.2016 filed additional documents with affidavit (Volume-IV) in CA No. 9490 of 2010 (copy of the same is being circulated for the kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court).

It is further submitted that Mr. T. Harish Kumar, counsel has on 21.11.2016 filed counter affidavit of the respondent to the additional affidavit on behalf of the appellant with the permission of the Hon'ble Court and the same is included in Volume III at page nos. 58 to 63.

It is lastly submitted that the matters above-mentioned have been released from part heard as per order dated 22.11.2016.

.....2/-

Service of notice of lodgement of petition of appeal is complete in all the appeals.

The matters above-mentioned were again listed before the Hon'ble Court on 11.01.2017 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

“List before appropriate Bench”

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 21st day of January, 2017.

Sd/-
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR