

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL No.9490 OF 2010

STATE OF ORISSA & ORS.

.....APPELLANTS

VERSUS

LARSEN & TOUBRO LTD.

.....RESPONDENT

WITH

C.A. No.9491 OF 2010

C.A. No.9492 OF 2010

O R D E R

We have heard learned counsel for the appellants.

We are of the view, that the issue raised by the appellants, to assail the award of the Arbitral Tribunal, does not fall within the scope and parameters of Section 34 of the Arbitration and Conciliation Act, 1996.

The appeals are accordingly dismissed.

.....CJI.
(JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR)

.....J.
(N.V.RAMANA)

NEW DELHI;
JANUARY 24, 2017.

ITEM NO.103

COURT NO.1

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s).9490/2010

STATE OF ORISSA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

LARSEN & TOUBRO LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH

C.A. No.9491/2010

C.A. No.9492/2010

Date : 24/01/2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Appellant(s) Mr.Paramjit Singh Patwalia, ASG
Mr. Shibashish Misra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.K.Parasaran, Sr.Adv.
Mr.V.Krishnamurthy, Sr.Adv.
Mr. T. Harish Kumar, Adv.
Mr.V.Vasudevan, Adv.
Mr.Biju Thankappen, Adv.
Ms.V.E.Gayathri, Adv.
Mr.Ashwin Kumar, Adv.

Upon hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeals are dismissed in terms of the signed order.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
AR-CUM-PS

(RENUKA SADANA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

(Signed order is placed on the file)